Library Statistical Report for May 2015

Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction

Fiction

Magazines/Vertical File

E-Books (Net Library)

E-Books (Project Gutenberg)
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)
Zinio (downloadable magazines)
Interlibrary Loans

SUBTOTAL--Adult

Audio-Visual Circulation

Blu-Ray (Adult)

Blu-Ray (Children's)

VHS (Adult)

VHS (Children's)

DVDs (Adult)

DVDs (Children's)

DVDs (Young Adult)

Cassette (Adult)

Cassette (Children's)

CD Spoken (Adult)

CD Spoken (Children's)

CD Spoken (Young Adult)

CD Music (Adult)

CD Music (Children's)

Games (Early Literacy)
Freegal (Downloadable music)
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)

SUBTOTAL--AV

Children's & Youth Services Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Children's

Young Adult Circulation

Non-Fiction
Fiction
Magazines

SUBTOTAL--Young Adult

TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC

In-house usage (not in circ total)

Previous Current Percent Current
Year Year Change YTD
14,486 13,983 -3.5% 74,748
17,744 17,089 -3.7% 82,527
997 882 -11.5% 4,334
18 97 438.9% 460
26 15 -42.3% 316
5,494 6,545 19.1% 35,581
272 571 109.9% 2,552
146 133 -8.9% 652
39,183 39,315 0.3% 201,170
5,164 5,919 14.6% 31,942
821 1,012 23.3% 5,486
0 0 0
69 0 -100.0% 91
18,256 16,398 -10.2% 91,518
13,013 13,713 5.4% 71,786
137 188 37.2% 905
0 0 0
1 0 -100.0% 0
5,262 5,172 -1.7% 26,062
920 902 -2.0% 4,413
168 176 4.8% 806
7,148 6,027 -15.7% 32,452
1,092 1,082 -0.9% 5,487
25 23 -8.0% 193
3,459 0 -100.0% 14,319
2,117 2,960 39.8% 14,003
57,652 53,572 -7.1% 299,463
12,271 12,314 0.4% 69,058
47,326 53,660 13.4% 260,772
618 598 -3.2% 2,793
60,215 66,572 10.6% 332,623
452 481 6.4% 2,325
5,520 5,219 -5.5% 23,258
31 25 -19.4% 96
6,003 5,725 -4.6% 25,679
163,053 165,184 1.3% 858,935
841,512 858,935 2.1%
7,277 9,860 35.5% 48,628



Previous Current

Year Year

Number of HOLDS placed 15,161 15,018
Beginning bookstock 279,886 284,043
Additions 2,959 3,212
Withdrawals 1,811 2,290
Net bookstock 281,034 284,965
Beginning audiovisual materials 61,206 66,259
Additions 637 717
Withdrawals 394 377
Net audiovisual materials 61,449 66,599
Total Net Materials 342,483 351,564
Days open during month 29 29
Door count 46,044 46,103
Average daily circulation 5,623 5,696

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):

TOTAL Downloadable audio -- all departments 2,960
Downloadable audio -- adult 2,263
Downloadable audio -- children 471
Downloadable audio -- YA 226
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books -- all departments 6,545
Downloadable E-Books -- adult 4,016
Downloadable E-Books -- children 1,715
Downloadable E-Books -- YA 814

CURRENT MONTH

PROGRAMMING # of programs # of attendees
Adult 14 129
AV 2 106
Children's 233 8,930
YA 11 1,096
Foundation 0 0
Other 0 0

TOTAL 260 10,261

Percent
Change
-0.9%
1.5%
8.6%
26.4%
1.4%
8.3%
12.6%
-4.3%
8.4%
2.7%

0.1%
1.3%

Current
YTD
81,231
285,423
12,725
12,949
285,199
52,582
3,286
1,625
54,243
339,442
147
229,350
5,843

CURRENT Y-T-D

# of programs

87
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715
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856

# of attendees
1,686
1,261
22,234
1,491
40
392
27,104



