## Library Statistical Report for May 2015

Adult Circulation	Previous <u>Year</u>	Current <u>Year</u>	Percent <u>Change</u>	Current <u>YTD</u>
Non-Fiction	14,486	13,983	-3.5%	74,748
Fiction	17,744	17,089	-3.7%	82,527
Magazines/Vertical File	997	882	-11.5%	4,334
E-Books (Net Library)	18	97	438.9%	460
E-Books (Project Gutenberg)	26	15	-42.3%	316
Downloadable E-Books (all depts.)	5,494	6,545	19.1%	35,581
Zinio (downloadable magazines) Interlibrary Loans	272 146	571 133	109.9% -8.9%	2,552 652
SUBTOTALAdult	39,183	39,315	0.3%	201,170
Audio-Visual Circulation				
		/ -		
Blu-Ray (Adult)	5,164	5,919	14.6%	31,942
Blu-Ray (Children's)	821	1,012	23.3%	5,486
VHS (Adult)	0	0	100.00/	0
VHS (Children's)	69 18 256	0	-100.0% -10.2%	91
DVDs (Adult) DVDs (Children's)	18,256 13,013	16,398 13,713	5.4%	91,518 71,786
DVDs (Young Adult)	137	188	37.2%	905
Cassette (Adult)	0	0	57.270	0
Cassette (Children's)	1	0	-100.0%	0
CD Spoken (Adult)	5,262	5,172	-1.7%	26,062
CD Spoken (Children's)	920	902	-2.0%	4,413
CD Spoken (Young Adult)	168	176	4.8%	806
CD Music (Adult)	7,148	6,027	-15.7%	32,452
CD Music (Children's)	1,092	1,082	-0.9%	5,487
Games (Early Literacy)	25	23	-8.0%	193
Freegal (Downloadable music)	3,459	0	-100.0%	14,319
Downloadable Audio (all depts.)	2,117	2,960	39.8%	14,003
SUBTOTALAV	57,652	53,572	-7.1%	299,463
Children's & Youth Services Circulat	ion			
Non-Fiction	12,271	12,314	0.4%	69,058
Fiction (includes Grab & Go)	47,326	53,660	13.4%	260,772
Magazines	618	598	-3.2%	2,793
SUBTOTALChildren's	60,215	66,572	10.6%	332,623
Young Adult Circulation				
Non Fiction	450	404	0 404	0.005
Non-Fiction	452 5 520	481	6.4% 5.5%	2,325
Fiction Magazines	5,520 31	5,219 25	-5.5% -19.4%	23,258 96
Magazines	51	25	-13.470	30
SUBTOTALYoung Adult	6,003	5,725	-4.6%	25,679
TOTAL MONTHLY CIRC	163,053	165,184	1.3%	858,935
TOTAL Y.T.D. CIRC	841,512	858,935	2.1%	,•••
In-house usage (not in circ total)	7,277	9,860	35.5%	48,628
in nouse usage (not in one total)	· ,∠ · ·	0,000	00.070	-10,020

	Previous	Current	Percent	Current
	<u>Year</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>YTD</u>
Number of HOLDS placed	15,161	15,018	-0.9%	81,231
Beginning bookstock	279,886	284,043	1.5%	285,423
Additions	2,959	3,212	8.6%	12,725
Withdrawals	1,811	2,290	26.4%	12,949
Net bookstock	281,034	284,965	1.4%	285,199
Beginning audiovisual materials	61,206	66,259	8.3%	52,582
Additions	637	717	12.6%	3,286
Withdrawals	394	377	-4.3%	1,625
Net audiovisual materials	61,449	66,599	8.4%	54,243
Total Net Materials	342,483	351,564	2.7%	339,442
Days open during month	29	29		147
Door count	46,044	46,103	0.1%	229,350
Average daily circulation	5,623	5,696	1.3%	5,843

Break down by department (totals included above in circulation):

TOTAL Downloadable audio all departments	2,960
Downloadable audio adult	2,263
Downloadable audio children	471
Downloadable audio YA	226
TOTAL Downloadable E-Books all departments	6,545
Downloadable E-Books adult	4,016
Downloadable E-Books children	1,715
Downloadable E-Books YA	814

	CURREN	CURRENT MONTH		CURRENT Y-T-D	
PROGRAMMING	# of programs	# of attendees	# of programs	# of attendees	
Adult	14	129	87	1,686	
AV	2	106	10	1,261	
Children's	233	8,930	715	22,234	
YA	11	1,096	33	1,491	
Foundation	0	0	1	40	
Other	0	0	10	392	
TOTAL	260	10,261	856	27,104	